HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y ZMNITHAIZEBLT

YR MR—=TD#01, #02 Z0HER, R—YFO"ER"OHHEISBT IV,
BEROBFIZ, B ERL, 01, 25%OKEAI. R (B A—FN) 2EXLZT,
BEMO () 3, AESEHBRLTVWETHRTHDI L EERL 7,

A AR D————~— HiZ, IR THE L E2EBE®RLE T,

=

Ll

29309804

No.1224-00



CONTENTS

H /3
LK-1903SS~-31A
1. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ........coouiiiiiiieeiiianneannnen. 1
gHiE - RATHIR
2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e e et e eees 1
A _ETBER
8. SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .\ttt ettt et ettt et e e et et 1
Lii[ESfER
4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... .0ttt etiie e et ee e eeeneeeaiaeeens 3
71 73— BEHR
5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS ... .. ..ottt et e e et ie e eie e 5
KRR D FHEG
BR25
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) . .0\ttt ette et e ae e e 7
RRUTYE AR (1)
7. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ... ...ttt et e e iee e 9
RAVT YL AEB (2)
8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt et e e e et e et e e et e e e 11
71 LM%
9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) .« .\ttt ettt et et e e e e et e e ettt e e 13
A7y I AB%R (1)
10. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e 15
1Ty 2 ARG (2)
11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS . ...\ 0ttt ettt e e et e et e e e e e e 17
T A —R— VR
12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ... ..o\ttt ettt et 19
i A PATE o[
13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) ........ 21

BR &Rk (BN - —@hm)
14. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOREUROPE) ............oiiiiiiiiiiiiieannn 23
BR &E#ER (2-0v/i@)

15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS . ... .. e e e 25
BR AHJIB6R
16.MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .. i i 27

MC5 91 HIEERR

e
e’



17. MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .00, 29
MC59 1 #BEf - FHBESBEE

18.M(591 WIRING DIAGRAM ............. S . 31
MC591 BERBKRN

19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... .oott ettt e 33
AR BER

20. SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS ........ e 34
B R
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... ... i e 35
%3l

Other parts list related to this model:
ZOBEBIZETEN-YVIRAPMELTTRONS~VIAIHY) 7,
LK-19800
Computer—controlled High Speed Bar Tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

REETFEDITY




LK—-—1903SS-31A

1L.NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS | 2.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
g - R RR MR EITBMR

#hBa4R




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _BARTNO, __ . ____. DESCRLPILON . . T A S Q.
1 B1114-581-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17731 15 1
2 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 yh7%3 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. UMY M AV S 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TIRIAY FURT VISV Y 1
5 -D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW AN VAR 1
8 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR MF - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 nY DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ThBAY A A24NFIYT YT Y 1
9 B5541-205-0A0  THREADING GUIDE ASM. ARMITH AN 73 1

10 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE - ANV 1
11 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=12.7 2 YRy D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
12 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK LAY A E NV I
13 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM 22NN b 1
14 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Lyn N % 1
15 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER I H % 1
16 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NIFZA F3-%2 an 1
17 B1208-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE I5I9N Fv¥-37114 1
18 S5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 B1207-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER TIVIN T I
20 141-48407 SPRING AFRIVTT TN % 1
NOTE (#32) #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900SS.

$ UMD S IL. LE-1900SS & BT,



4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A ARE A




EF.NQ __NOTE _ _ _RARTNO. __________ DESCRIPTLION _________| LN SR B 5 S
1 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 kL7%y 11/64-40 L=8 2
2 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 7N U5 \
3 S5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 7%y 3/16-32 L=12 1
4 141-47607 WIPER LINK RSNV \
5 -SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW LA 2
6 141-47508 WIPER TN - 1
7 138-06005 SPRING AN AT M % 1
8 SS§-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F72%2Y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 \
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh739h 11/64-40 1

10 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

11 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP 5-7 W7 3

12 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 3377 11/64-40 L=6 3

13 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. TN F29547-7 W3 1

14 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. AN =IV IR I3 1

15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 myRII M4 2

16 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NR¥H : M4 2

17 - 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE FAN =JV AN PN Y 1

NOTE (¥E&d) *ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900SS.

* EE A ORI LK-1900SS e HB T,



5. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS

A& Vo FEABR

4]

N

57

v 3

D

|@§%§§J A

o]
o]




REF.NO _NOTE = _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _ __ __ DESCRIPTIOR | S b 1 Qty
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE ENVARE 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 27470 Ahria 1

« 3 #01  MAZ-15501000 GUIDE NI AN 1

® 4 #01  MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE FIHYT Y844 1
5 #01 141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. SEVINE VEVIAR T VR 1

H6 FOL 141-90151 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. FIOH RVITINIGF 9T T
7 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE MEVINMLEE (1)
8 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IRITINIVIE A (1)
9 §S-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nYyHsE bh 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVFNIYIE 4 (1)
11 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT AEIEANIL A M
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb MRV 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVIIITINIIIR A (1)
14 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FQOT FAVH AV 7Y Q)]
15 #01  MAZ-165070B0 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R yavk &vay INITIIF AT Y ()
16 02 MAZ-T66070B0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R FITF AVITINT IS FUT D
17 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INTZY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
18 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IRITY AR R A AN Y (2)
19 #01  MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVITIME N R(3F) (N
20 #02  MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AVINITY 4an 2(3%) @))
77 F0T~  WAZ-T65070A0 S BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASM.R PEV S VEVIRAEV A A M
22 #02  MAZ-166070A0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R Favk' AvIY YIITY IF /3 (1)
23 #01  MAZ-165080B0 SMALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ASM.L YIVE AVIPYIITILA VIYT Y (N
24 #02  MAZ-166080B0 KNOB FOOT JUNCT10ON (LEFT) F2uk AVIVYIITILE VYT Y (1)
25 #01°  MAZ-165080A0 SMALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER L ASM NEVL N VEVEAR P M2 WU (0
76 F0Z  MAZ-166080A0 WIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L FITE AVITINST LA I5IT M
27 $§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWFFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
28 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IIITY 1AM R A AN LY (2)
29 #01  MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIIHA A AR D) (1)
30 #02  MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVIRITY A k(b2 ) 1
3T HAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK IOV 9T BTN Q)]
32 141-90300 FITTING BASE PRESSER PLATE IIITINIYIR (T4 (1)
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT A37V0E - yFan (1
34 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 ¥ - AYF AV (1
35 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3L 15/64-28 (1)
KL B2553-372-000 NUT - F 2T AN TY MR B M
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY LIFL Y (2)
38 $D-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4 v3y" D=5.5 H=3 (1)
39 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A EFEVN - bARY A (n
40 $D-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 ¥ vy D=5 H=3 (1)
41 $S-7091480-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YIXTxY 9/64-40 L=135 m
42 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. I3V7° MY YI(I3) (1)
43 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4y 3 TN I % (0
44 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 277 W 797 (2)
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhr3vh 1/8-44 (2)
5 GBR-01601000-4& CLANP RELEASE LEVER I m
47 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhs3Yh 9/64-40 (D
48 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM, YIITY LIFVN - 73 (N
49 D2572-K1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE VY IHYI4R (1)
50 D3130-¥1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD ey - (1)
51 $S-9110460-CF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 0h7% WF 11/64-40 L=4 (@3]
52 $$-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 U¥hZ¥ M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
54 $D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4" V3T D=6.35 U=3.9 (2)
55 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay INI7Y M % (1)
56 WP-0612516-8D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 tTF & ¥ 6.1K15.2%2.5 1
57 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER HIN } 9744 vx 1
58 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING I % 1
59 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT NS ER I 2
60 $2527-232-D00 SLEEVE It $3In 47 1
51 182-27603 00K FIRVLTT 797 T
62 182-00709 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES u-7- 1
63 SK-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhs7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 1
64 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 nyh7% A 15/64-28 L=11 2
65 #P-0612516-8D WASHER 6.1X15,2%2.5 b7 4 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
66 SH-G041202-TP SCREW W4X0.7 =12 IRTTTE b p)
67 GBR-25004000 HOLDER BRACKET E 73y} 1
68 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER TIIENE 1
69 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT TN 3Fapeyy 7 I
70 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILTEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
! SS-09110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 (=5.3 TR Wy 11/64-40 L=5.3 T
72 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhs7HE M M6 L=12 1
73 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ©7% ¥ % 5%10.5X1 1
74 GBR-25003000 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE LTS $b 944 1
75 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhr7E Ak M5X0,8 L=12 2
75 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MXF X 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
77 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L % TN AN K 2
78 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NERPHE R M4 2
79 SH-6051602-TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7HE M M5X0.8 L=16 1
80 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAkYy 1
+ 81 F0Z  MAZ-T560T000 GUTDE NTFF IV T
3 82 #02  MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE IIAPL Y848 1

NOTE (%)

401....FOR LK-1903-311
#02....FOR LK-1903-312

LK-1903-311H
LK-1903-312f/



BR25

6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
RETYE AR (1)




REENO _ _NOTE __PARTNO._ .. DESCRLPTILON €Yo 4 oy
1 165-52607 ARM SHAFT T-h¥ 7 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER PUESVE VNI 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK YOREVEVRVINY) 1
4 165-57209 PIN MA7IYL: YEYY T 9 1
5 - RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF AbAY 2 2
6 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIFIINT Zyh 1
7 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 rury 1
¢ 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. ayrbn -73 1
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A2y M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T-43" 7h5- 1
11 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 & 37 D=6 H=4 1
12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER AVE3In-5 1
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 1=10.2 2 vx¥" D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING =N N 7YY 1
15 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 57 TN 097 2
16 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIIGRE T Iy MARY 1
17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM Z)X¥IT 2y 7-4 1
18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyRs7HE bb I
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRP A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
20 165-54008 SPRING bynt a3 2
21 165-53208 SPRING FOEESAEVIEVINE 1
22 165-53307 HOOK AVEI7y7 1
23 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uYAs+yh M5X0.8 132 1
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER TN - A 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR yFYy 1
26 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nIRITHE b 1
27 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI b & 3 Av M4 2
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 RN W4 1
29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL YRLN =7 TAAN 2
30 165-54503 SHAFT J%7h 1
31 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) N -ZEVALA 1
32 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MRy 2
33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. 7597 M7 33 1
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING I547° BRI Ay PR 2
3b 182-19006 DW PIN 4%14 DWe* v 4%14 1
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 757 MY ar-h 1
37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyRs7HE Ak M5X0.7 L=8 2
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE M3advry 7 1
39 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhs7+E hh M4X0.7 L=8 1
40 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEY O kM4 1
41 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LY AR b A M4 1
42 182-27702 MAIN BODY [V EMI 1

43 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIIYEL T T9F bARY 3

44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N R M6 3

45 165-59601 WASHER ¥z 3

46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEE R M4 1

47 GBR-25005000 CAM FIXING PLATE X)AYx$s hhaz443 1

48 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PAZY” 1

4% SM-6031402-TP  SCREW ayRIiFE b 2

50 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N A % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
b1 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 bF¥ Bk b Al M3 2
52 182-19402 M6 NUT M6 Fyh 1



7.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
REUTHEAHME (2)

)
52 51




182-06003
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050502-TP

DESCRIPTION

TURNING LEVER BOSS
SCREW M5 L=6
SCREW M5 L=5

VA LA~
MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6
MARY

1

1

1

4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYIAT-AY IAAN 2
5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASM. L2 IV AT 1
[ " 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT YWY 7 I
7 182-06409 STOPPER Favk{Abyn° 1

) SK-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyhITHE Wb 1

9 165-57802 BUTTON CARRIER A FAVERITA 1
10 SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 uyAI7HE bb 1
11 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASM. VY4420 43 1
12 182-05708 SCREW ESUF VAT v ol AN 2
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 NEPF % MB 1
14 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 uyhriyh M5X0.8 1yz 1
15 165-57308 METAL I V2RI 2
i6 165-51905 HOOK bAEVZ AN Y 1
i7 165-58801 0-RING prvayh 09V 1
18 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MARY” 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) T-ITRYFAVI (Tay) 1
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Ahy N FRA 1
21 165-52309 STOPPER LM&” 1} Zhyn® - I
2 NH-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsryh M4 1
23 SH-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyhI7HE Wb 2
24 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARK uyh sh 995 1
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhs7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 i
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK AA-PHAEN IN 3790 i
27 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7HE M M4X0.7 L=8 2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRETH R M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI h 3 3 Avl M4 2
30 165-51806 SPRING YYNAT-BER TN % 1
31 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyRI7FE W M4X0.7 L=10 7
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3N M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI3$ A % I AL M4 2
34 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMy 4 1
35 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uyRI7HE M M4 1
36 WS-04T0002Z-KN SPRING WASHER N3O R M4 1
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI 3 3 AYL M4 1
38 SH-6031402-TP SCREW uyhITIE b 4
39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 NMEP oy % 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4
40 165-50402 COLLAR B oy IVh F5-B 1
4] SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 uyhs7FE M M4X0.7 L=25 1
49 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Ly gy 1
43 165-56409 ROD END AN AN LY 1
44 165-56300 ROD END oyhIvh I o9y 1
45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrkyh M4 1
46 GER-01175000 ROD END RUT, LEFT oyr Ivh FIh ex ) I
47 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsryh M4 1
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N EE R M4 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI h k3 AL M4 1
50 GBR-10855040 DC MOTOR ASM. AYEIDCE-4/3 1
51 GBR-11110000 PINION, A AYEIAYM AT A 1
52 PH-0300125-S0 PIN Ak y 1
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD AFvay 1
54 GBR-11109000 BRACKET AVEIE-2 7 Iy} 1
55 GBR-11111000 PINION, B ZYE3I9h A7 Y B 1
56 GBR-11114000 WASHER VSV A 3
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S oy 3
58 SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW 2 v3y D=6 H=6,5 3
59 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7% F % 4.3X9X0.8 1
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY Y 3 M4 1
61 NS-6110360-SP NUT uyhsryh 1
62 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 4N A VRS HT- 3
63 SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 $5125° M3X0.5 L=14 3
64 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIn Y 3 FA-¥YRY 1
65 NS-6110360-SP NUT uyhsdyh 1
66 GBR-11113000 LINK BESNY 1

-10 -



8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
71 LBk

- 11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ _ _ _ ___ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S, Qty_ _
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR h5- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch 4MAT 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. ZA-NAL3IVD BAYR 1
4 165-62803 HOOK AA-MIALXT S Tv7 1
5 . NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayhIIYN M4 1
6 165-652902 HINGE SCREW B UIAYFR VIR 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uyhsFYh M5X0.8 1yz2 1
8 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 1
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. RIXPTH hAYR 1

10 B1426-771-000 SPRING MI7YT eYNTIN R A 1
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM INI7IH TNhA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 %Y M5X0.8 L=5 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT HAI%7h 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 WAy rho-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM YYHAT-Whh 1
16 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MbX8 A% H5X0.8 L=8 1
‘17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 BN 2N 4 M2 2
18 165-562001 WORM WHEEL Yr-h1-0 1
19 165-62407 SCREW Oy h77HIENAZY” 1

20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING ==} AT 7YYy 1

21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK L IVAA T 1

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY® 1

23 165-62100 WORM GEAR k=A% 7- 1

24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW AR 1

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-hE-4-933 1

26 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASH. ¥Yh47~ADCE-4-73 1

28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7N 3470 v 1

29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 A2y LAZ M3 L=10 2

30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ARy M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW ISESA 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 WA Ih5-2 1
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 uyhsy+ET Wb M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI IR M6 4
35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 475 M/ M 4

- 12 —



11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

74 A —R—IVE%

-17-



REF. NO _NOTE _  PARTNO, _ _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________1 | S S S Quy_ _
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL T4H -5 =0 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE FyF{14 1
3 S$S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE FAVAF & -34{4 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhrIv M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC ~ WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 S 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R % M6 3
8 SKH-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 b7Z3%y" M4 L=10 2
g 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB - uhar{7 1

10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW 5 - arxy 1
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE Y1y 14 1
12 SK-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 2% M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LS % I AYh M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE AL 1
15 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 Fa* 2%y M5X0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/TAN - 1
17 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7ZI2Y M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/F})9544 1
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR Fyyva A 3
20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT OyhrE ¥ 3
21 NM-6080001-SC ~ NUT M8X1.25 uyhsroh M8 172 6

22 165-77405 WASHER i 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A FAavn 4h A 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L5 B % 3 A M3 2

25 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FAT23¥ M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) EVISEZE VEVIE 1

27 #03 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA TYAT LA Y ANTI 1

28 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I b % 3 ¥9) M8 1

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 53 I % 5.3X10X1 1

31 #01 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N-9TL-R -3 1

32 #02 GBR-107910AC PARTS FEEDER ALL C ASM. N -YI{-2C U3 1

33 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - 0

34 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F57a%y" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

35 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER INES 2L (1)
35 HK-0044400-20 2-POLE RECEPTACLE VY7 470 2P @)
37 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Ly 2-3HL AR (2)
33 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER IZTH FN - (1)
NOTE (#Ed) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EAN - —BsER
GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR EUROPE I-0yn°
#03....SELECTIVE PART FEIRE &,

- 18 —



12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

JHE - AN — Bk

-19 -



EF, N _NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________] LS S S aty
1 141-92009 TABLE F-7" 1
2 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T¥Y7y1 v 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. RIGHT TIEYIEYT 9(3¥) 8]
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT YF2rYT 9(3% ) (D
5 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASK. VIR ryYI Y (1)
6 B8I05-210-AAA STAND ASN. JFIRFIT Y (D
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 ¥¥ay (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 yFay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VA 7 (4)
10 170-07402 NUT 4437}y (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VIR IR AL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ FVX0VHIE Lb (10)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, VASUEUINE S TS Al D) (1)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 5 (1)
16 D8I13-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 733 77931 (2
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TIMH FavkIn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. NE (YY) (1
19 S¥-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oIH7F A M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 7Y % 6.7X13X1 (2)
71 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N3Fh 3 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyyrE Ah M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% H % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 d 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NHM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhrFvh M8 (2)
26 E8150-210-000 CASTER 7-7° W¥YAE (4)
217 NH-6120003-SE NUT M12 ayhrIye M12 3y (4)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e5¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3¥ ¥ 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAyFah kY afd (2)
31 SH-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT ayA7E bk )
32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b3y $31 2
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER e YARYN - 3
34 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 INErFy” D=3.1 L=16 6
35 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 INES3y" D=4.8 L=32 4
36 GBR-25001000 BASE I 1
37 SH-6066552-TP BOLT ayRryHE bb 6
38 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 5% H 3 6.1X18.5X2 6
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER |25 6
40 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIyh M6 132 6
4] B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 777 5% 1
49 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 V7Y D=3.1 L=16 4
43 182-22604 FRONT COVER A ¥ YAYIN -A 1
44 HX-0033800-00 STUD EINY 3
45 B3052-816-000 WASHER IV -9y ¥R 2
46 T82-22703 FRONT COVER, B VAN OB 1
47 #01  CM-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) AR RACEVD) 1
48 182-28007 COVER [Vl TN i
49 165-86505 DANGER PREVENTION STICKER vk 9IAT 9N~ 1
50 182-28106 SPACER B AN % B 1
51 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP ¥ 3 M4 I
52 HX-0033900-0B BOARD PARTS ¥V YN =Y 1
53 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ’FA3Y" M4 L=6 6
54 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77750y 1
55 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b AT R 4
56 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh &AWy p)
57 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 74y 1
58 GBR-25006000 HEAD FIXING HINGE M7 AT Yy 1
59 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oYHITFE Wk M6 L=25 2
60 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (S22 2
61 D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT N5 ¥ 7 2
62 111-55108 DRAWER (&2 1
63 B5542-205-000 TERMINAL BRACKET 298 47" F59b 1
64 SK-3341601-SE SCREW YNRIRY 2
65 GBR-308650A0 BASE EARTH CORD ASM. IR IS VS S7E 1
66 SL-4041001-3C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FANTA3ST vhA MAX0.7 L=10 1
67 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP y-7 Wy 1
68 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVErFy" D=3.8 L=20 2

NOTE (#&2)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE

-920 -

ERA



13.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- —fREm )

ERHR (EN

BR

—-91 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _ ________. L S N B aty_ _
1 #01  GBR-25060BA0 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7 YY9E YIABSR 1
2 #02  GBR-250604A0 CONTROL BOX A ASM. 7YYk YA 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FUYY F YIX TV -AEVALI3 (n
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD U VEN VIR (n)
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B 52V ka-2 24 (1)
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 54 7 V-7%- bA 0D}
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER ISR (4)
: #01  GBR-207460AB TRANS BASE (B) ASM. YA -2 BYYYR (n
9 #02  GBR-2074604A TRANS BASE (A) ASM. FFVAAT -Z AVHIR (D

10 #02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. YR AR (1)
il #01  GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASH. YA BYR (D
12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat 23 M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER b1-2 A - (1)
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-2 FAA -Hn - (1)
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B SAIY k1-X0 2A (1)
16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ¥ 39% I~ 3% M3 L=6 (2
17 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23 bAZ M4 L=12 (4)
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FFYZ A* -2 (1)
19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. Y7 V3 (1
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ P 3UF FA 137 M4 L=8 (1)
21 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T-T W 90T (N
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 Fa 23" ©AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
23 #02  GBR-207450A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. ACz2993) 57 v va-} 43 (1
24 #01  GBR-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACz29037 5 ¥4 va-} J3B (1)
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 395 FA 237 M4 L=8 (4)
26 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASN. CPUN V73 (D
27 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 2A B4AF) e2-X 2A (1)
28 HF-0013063-P0 FUSE 6.3A ta-7’ (1
29 HL-0087301-40 IC IC (1)
30 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. 7YY R 9IATV- b 7R3 (1)
31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 F ¥ 39% FN 13 WA L=8 ey}
32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 0 3% FA 227 M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 9 3% FA 335 M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D=4.5 L=25 /EI3Y D=4.5 L=25 (4)
35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXN v7 V4 va-p 73 (1)
36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASN, P/F avhu-3 73 (D
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN ih (N
38 SK-5040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A 4YN 33y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
39 GBR-307844A0 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. A VIR 3AYI73(A) 1
40 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. N 23 (1)
41 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N RAE IR (1)
42 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 70 YYIRI9F 3AVY (2)
43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON VI7 R Ay (D
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(IM D) (1
45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP 4 4k- (1)
16 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F 497 A 9F (D
47 HX-0011400-0A KNOB VAR (D
48 MAQ-14506000 SWITCH FAVTIRIILAAYF (D
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK AMYF F av(rn) (n
50 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa a3 bhZ M4X0.7 L=10 (N
51 SM-6040802-TN SCREW oyA77Hs Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (D
52 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 b 3VF Fa a3y M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER nRAE YRYST 4 (N
54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM, F 9a-h 3 (1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN Vi (1
56 GBR-30788000 SHEEL =8 FALS- €D}
57 #03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F Y ¥ yIac b (ay) 1

NOTE (ix32)

#01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V,415V, 440V
#02....FOR 100V, 115V,200V, 220V, 240V

#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

- 29

220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V f
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
E A



14.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BHEER (-0

BR

46
]

386

__L__j

<>—

r_
_—

38-39
37
44

=
I
|
ﬁ\_
L

-93 -



EF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . ____ DESCRIPTLON _ _________ | LR S ay_ _
I GBR-25060CA0 CONTROL BOX C ASM. FUIYE VIACII 1
2 GBR-107240AC CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASM, FUIYR Y9I - AV ALC )3 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD AIMIVE S VIS (D)
4 E9613-6501-000  FUSE 2A B IZhY v1-72 24 n
5 HA-0029800-00  BREAKER 5A 7' b-%- 5A (1)
6 HX-0022800-0A  SPACER AN -¥ (4)
7 GBR-207460AC TRANSFORMER BASE C WHOLE ASM. F7vEA" -ZC Y973 (n
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. p7vZ BI3 (1)
9 S¥-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (N

10 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER ba-2" FA - (1)

I E9613~601-000 FUSE 2A B IxHY k2-7 24 (1

12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER La-2" FMR -hn - (D

13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 Fh 2% FAT 22y M3 L=6 (2)

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 333 tAZ M4 L=12 (4)

15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE bV A =R (1)

16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. avy VI3 n

17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b AV% P2k M4 L=8 (1)

18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP b7 N 2997 (n

19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 337" &AZ M3X0.5 L=8 n

20 GBR-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACzayday 5 vy va-' 738 (1)

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 Fh A% AN IR M4 L=8 (4)

22 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASH. CPURN v73 (n

23 HF-0013020-P0  FUSE 24 A4h77" ea-2 2A (D

24 HF-0013063-P0  FUSE 6.3A | &5V (N

25 HL-0087301-40  IC 1C (1)

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. AR VIR WEYE (n

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 F T xY% FA 2Ry M4 L=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681~SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ RI% I 3R M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B F A% P 2Ry M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452501-SE ~ SCREW D=4,5 L=25 YIE727" D=4.5 L=2 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXN V5" ¥F" v~} I3 (1)

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE A714 ; (D

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AVE" %Y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/FavpE-3y973 1

3b GBR-250610AC OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C YN 293 (C) 1

36 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASHM. N3G 73 (1

37 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX S MY (1)

38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7YYV 38T (2)

39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON VAL AR AV (1)

40 HG-0029100-0A  LED (GREEN) LED(3M 9) (1)

41 HG-0029100-00  LAMP AR [@))

42 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH T AY7 49F (n

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB AR (n

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH FAVTIXVIIZ{YF QY]

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK ZYF & Fv () (1)

46 GBR-10728000 BLANK STICKER B 7" 3v77-IB (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW OYA77H% bh M4K0.7 L=8 (n

48 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 b AY% Fa Y M3 L=6 (3)

49 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N RE y2957 A (1)

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV (1)

51 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

52 GBR-30788000 SHEEL b 3VHTI-N (D

—24 -



15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS

BR AHJIBAE

— 95—



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________. SR T SR Qty _ _
1 #01 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASHM. BRYV¥-VYI3 1
2 #02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREY#C Y93 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YEFI9IY-7 W3 (1
4 #02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Y¥Fayr4r-7"0C I3 (n
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. A-D2LYFI3 n
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. ZVEIHVYAVALVFII (D
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. AF% A AVIVFIAIFIR (1)
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS YBAT- b B vFvEvEsR (1)
g GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. V5 YI2H IFVIIFHR (1)

10 #01 GBR-250200A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. BRIY By Vw93 1

11 #02 GBR-250200AC BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM. IASVZAVICVIE 1

12 #01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. NVAVAEVESULECEVASYES (1)
13 #02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. yayYarFavs{yr-7 € 73 (1
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY tAZ M3X0.5 1=8 (2)
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET VLS RUL G DN (1)
16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET J¥yA-7" Zyh (n
17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET {FF AYY" Zyh (1)
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. ZYEIDCE-4/3 (N
19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. tYH47-ADCE-4-73 (1)

20 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. Y5 ¥7ADCE-403 (D

21 GBR-250800A0 LK-BR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. LK-BRF2954%-7" WJ3 I

22 165-82009 SWITCH LINK =R VI FI Y 1

23 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhsFyh 15/64-28 1

24 SD-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 4 vxy D=7 H=3.5 1

25 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER 8 VI YFUN - 1

26 165-83403 METAL T VIR i

27 165-82504 SCREW B YILYFRY 1

28 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =8 VALYFT Fryb 1

29 GBR-10842040 START SWITCH ASM. ZA-DALIFI3 1

30 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa" 323" tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4

31 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW Mb5X0.8 L=16 UYA77F% W M5X0.8 L=16 2

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 H R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

33 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 vI¥ b 3 5.3X10X1 2

34 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhsFYN M6 131 1

35 165-82702 SWITCH COVER =B YMyFIN - 1

36 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW 2%y M4 L=8 1

37 SM-9042510-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 uyhsE b M4X0.7 L=25 1

38 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 uyhsFyh M4 1

NOTE (iE3d)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND
GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR EUROPE

- 26 —

ER - — @A

3-uyn°



16. M(C591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
MC59 1 HIE4EHEE

—-97 -



REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. RS S aty_ .
1 M8601-590-AB0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A MAINEAN VASI 1
2 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVOXN VA7 i
3 #01 M8604-590-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWERXN v73 1
4 #02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWERXAN" VAZ3 1
5 11001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 2k v 1
5 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. A ENET S VP VIV 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL TAX 3 v IAN N 1
8 #01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A bV ZAY7 v3vy I-NA 1
2 £02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B b7V ARY7 kavyt I-h B 1

10 M8540-580-0A0  FAN ASM. FANZ3 1
11 #01 M8901-590-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. TS YNIVRAIR 1
12 #02 M8901-590-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. VAU MV VP4 iV 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b" pAE 1
14 #02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-77-} 1
15 #02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥y vivr4a7y-0(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-% -7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFVh- (& 4) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1
19 #01 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P av3%° 14 8P 1

20 #02 HEK-0542500-40  TERMINAL BASE 235 4 2

21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER AN -y 1

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -4 4
3 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN ¥ 4

24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH VA A] 1

25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" vJ2 1

26 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 5977 v 150 2

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 7777 FYh M3 4

28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 ayh73yh M3 2

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT IR AX M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2% RAX M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FaT 237 tAZ M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2% tAX M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 #01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 33Y tAZ M4 L=10 2

34 #02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW FAT 33¥ M3 L=18 4

35 #02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3y H 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 2T YAZ M4 L=8 4

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 337 tAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT %Y tAX M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051081-SF  SCREW M5 L=10 ¥R 4

40 SM-1033501-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 $733y" M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7" W7 1

42 WP-0550836-SC  WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 7% & % 5.5X12X0.8 4

43 #03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) AR A VYR TCEVD) 1

44 #04 G6705-152-UCA  LABEL LA IN-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC ~ SCREW YAy M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ AF 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S A (¢ 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 yAzIYh M6 132 4

49 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-V Z3I7 N 7

50 #05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AMyF 1

51 #06 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH AMyF 1

52 #05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YhE2%Y" D=4.8 L=20 2
NOTE (#&) #01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VA
#02....FOR 380V 380VH

#03....FOR 100V-200V(DOMESTIC USE)
#04....FOR 100V-200V(EXPORT)

#05. .. .EXCEPT EUROPE
#06. .. .FOR EUROPE

— 98 —

100V-200VH (EWN)
100V-200VH (#§H)
-0y HER <
a-uyn A



17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS

BIEAE - {8 Btk

MC5891

~19

17
20-21

m\

-929 —



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRILPTLON _ _________. LI S DR 15 S
] #01 M8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YO¥n 1473 1
2 #02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASH. Y9¥n* IBI3 1
3 M8606-590-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VIR VI3 (1)
4 #01 M3002-590-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YOIN ZNY-h(T) (1)
5 #02  M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN FAY-h (T4, ¥ 7h) (1)
6 M1010-590-000  OPERATION BOX A VOFE YU A ()
7 M1011-590-000  OPERATION BOX B YO 9728 (0
8 M1012-590-000  OPERATION PANEL PLATE YOIN 44 (D
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA* XY €AZ M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 29v° v3y" D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 FA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP T Wy M
12 ST-4031011-0R  TAPPING SCREW 29v: v3y D=3-24 L=10 (D)
13 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIEYN VR (1)
14 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WE7%y" D=3.8 L=20 4
15 #03 M8599-590-0A0  ACCESSORIES PART ASM. AN 1
16 F04 MB599-500-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASH. 77 FeVAIR T
17 HF-0041010-00  FUSE 10A k1-7° 10A (1)
18 HF-0041050-P0  FUSE -7 (0
19 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 ¥ ARy b2-%° (1)
20 £03 13004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, A 7' V7Y €3y 7x A (1)
P #04 M3003-580-000  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 viveayy 78 B (D
NOTE (i) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE BN
#02....FOR EXPORT L HO
#03....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200V
#04... .FOR 380V 380V

-30 -



18. MC591 WIRING DIAGRAM

TR

MC5891

O {0)
"HSY ¥ JI78Y0D H1dv3

T

_
_
|
[ T T T T T N
d91 _
| I M
| |xos 10¥1N0D _@MWv
_ gzug
[ Ler Il
[ S
ana
1 wd >Hﬁ% AR
ILIHM
] fd xHuﬂ 49 bLr
J 46
iU sue
HAt
1
dol
05 ¥3d i | ver
dv oLr dv 04d T
[
1t
S 1Rl az|fi zur
8 d-IiD az) | lerr
_ avid
d"1n0 o |[Je5d dt] A
#0713A
940 A O|[JZsd | Er
540 X 0 |[[o5d az] a3y
mgm u oer

TRSY V dvod LINJ¥ID NIVA

| ©
Av2aa e d8 , .
WSy Nvd RERT-ENAIL TNT
& WL
B o
d9| || |8ET )
lg _m—,m Lo
| T dg[|/]ver WS 608 LINAID
dg dotl|l|zer oer[] | #s]
aLr zer 9er eer
- _ —1

N A
4.\1@ [d7 ]
D

[=]
—

]

d0¢| g

-

11~13—

gcd

—gma 8 erflaE

dt

“WSY v avod [
11NJY 1D 0AN3S

6
_f%ﬁ:;lil1lﬂlw

_
_

]

YOLON
0A¥3S 1

d9ef
ger

o
1300 (v#)
L0 vy avos
LINMED
d9¢ Qs:smnc

-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO._ _ __ ____ _._ DESCRIPTION _________| by oA AL Qty _ .
1 M9001-580-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF" ¥4 va-}' 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-&4-7" W3 1
3 M9004-590-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IVa-& favsh-7" W3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYYT® 93~} ¥ 1
5 #01 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASHM. FSVRF vE Va-b 1
6 #02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORHER POWER CORD ASM. A F5VZF Y va-F A I
7 #01 19022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 7 vrtva-p 43 1
8 #02 M9023-590-0A0  POWER CORD A ASM. 7 vhtvI-h AJR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* ¥4 YBI-}* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVQ POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" ¥4 VAI-}" 73 1
11 703 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, F Y V=T R |
12 #04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. VR VE-T7 W3 1
13 #05 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUE VE-7 ) 100VaYs3 1

14 #06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. FYTIEIAEI-b I3 1

15 #07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH FAYF 1

16 #04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH Z{yF I

NOTE (#kgd) #01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200V /8
#02....FOR 380V 380V
#03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE) 100V-200VA (3 #)
380V (EXPORT) 380V (#H)
#04....FOR MC-591-AM MC-591- AMfE
#05....FOR 1-PHASE HiEA
#06....FOR 100V 100V

#07....EXCEPT MC-591-AM

-39 —

MC-591- AM%BR <



19. ACCESSORIE FART COMPONENTS

R B4R
2i7
r— s | I— _____________ I
32
; : 2. |
10 31
Y | |
| | 31
| |
| £ @—12' | 30 28 |
| b |
| PRI/ Y.
| 1 |
l
|

-
i
!
|
l
|
\
|
I
|
|
l
|
|
L
[4N)
ai

17
— 18~20 21
Gl CA————@

i
23-24 |F‘ _} 25 o6 38
| | } } g
22 | I
L
REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ .Gty

1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. vt v b-haya ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE v7b-h MYIA 4 (D
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vy 7 u-b (1
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Jvt Yy 7 b-b MYIFLA (D
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TV Y 7 b-b EMINR (1)
6 PS-0200062-XKH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7y ey 2X6 @8]
7 85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FATRY 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
8 85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 27739k 11/64-40 (1)
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% & % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
11 SD-0601021-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 0=10.2 A3 D=6 1=10.2 [@))
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LN Y N3y B (D)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 wRIII 3/16-28 (1
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LY h % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n
15 138-12102 BOBBIN Fry 1
16 MDP-170B1402 ACCESSORY BOX AV 1
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX RS2 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - a1 1
18 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE k340 - (#29) L
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL o - (33-) 1
21 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9XI0) Va-7"F AN F(33-) 1
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77" 7%y NO21Y 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL WHIE - AN} (¥3-) 1
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H7F - 2N 7 1
25 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A Y A 6
26 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B L ANAE ) 4
27 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. ARk 93 1
28 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE THVE RV r14 (1
29 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR LR VA 2 (n
30 §5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 b3%y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1)
31 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v7¥ 1 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
32 §8-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Wh7F I 9/64-40 L=8 (N
33 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ¥ Av%v)7B 1
34 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM TN MR Fa- 1
35 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YA IRV 344 1
36 166-58108 RING, SMALL 2N NAEY] 1
37 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) Y-774yFAv (T3%) 3
38 182-04701 SCALE YL Y) 4

-33—



20.SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS

BRI LE R
1
|
|
|
REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________| e v _ A 4. Qty__
1 MAQ-124000A0 BUTTON SPACER Q124 BRaY ¥ AV -¥ 1
2 MAQ-12401000 SPACER MOUNTING BRACKET BR3Y §* &vaas ~% MYsA 4 (n
3 MAQ-12302000 BUTTON SPACER MOUNT PLATE B AVAA % MIYIAR (D
4 MAQ-05003000 SPACER T=1.2 Ane -%- T=1.2 (D
5 MAX-BS200S5X GUIDE PLATE SETSCREW L=5 I AN 14bA%Y" L=5 (D
6 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% & % 5X10.5X1 @)
7 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $532y" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
8 SK-3381300-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 YVE73Y" D=3.8 L=13 (2)
9 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER |52 2 (2)
10 D2426-284-Y00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ¥ AV% MITHE AN 1
11 MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) X AF AvayyvIyy(ex )73 1
12 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) 2 AF AYAYYIITY (¥ )3 1

- 34 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
rs B N i d B N 5% H__No o E NO
B1114-581-000 2 1 GBR-01120000 121 GBR-11113000 10 66 HX-0022800-0A4 24 6
B1207-210-D00 2 19 GBR-01155000 33 25 GBR-11114000 10 56 HX-0033900-0B 20 52
B1208-210-D00 2 17 GBR-01156000 33 26 GBR-207340A0 2230 HX-0033900-00 20 44
B1426-771-000 1210 GBR-01168000 1217 GBR-207340A0 24 26 HX-0040700-00 28 24
B15606-352-000 33 12 GBR-01175000 10 46 GBR-207440A0 22 24 HX-0041000-00 28 25
B1649-161-000 10 64 GBR-014220A0 18 26 GBR-20744040 24 20
B1853-512-00E 2 15 GBR-01423000 33 34 GBR-207450A0 22 23 MA0-11532000 20 55
B2102-205-000 4 2 GBR-01426000 18 2 GBR-207460AA 22 9 #A0-11532000 28 49
B2107-816-000 14 8 GBR-01428000 18 14 GBR-207460AB 22 8 MAO-14506000 22 48
B2107-816-000 16 56 GBR-01432000 18 10 GBR-207460AC 24 7 MAO-14506000 24 44
B2302-205-0A0 2 8 GBR-01437000 33 35 GBR-25001000 20 36 MAQ-05003000 34 4
B2548-372~RA0 6 48 GBR-01441000 18 4 GBR-25003000 6 74 MAQ-12302000 34 3
B2549-372-R00 6 39 GBR-01601000-A 6 46 GBR-25004000 6 67 HAQ-124000A0 34 1
B2553-372-000 6 36 GBR-01606000 6 43 GBR-25005000 8 47 MAQ-12401000 34 2
B2559-372-000 6 18 GBR-01607000 6 44 GBR-25006000 20 58 MAX-BS200S5X 34 5
B2559-372-000 6 28 GBR-107240AC 24 2 GBR-250200AC 26 11 MAZ-088220BA-A 34 11
B2560-372-000 6 37 GBR-107240A0 22 3 GBR-250200A0 2610 MAZ-088230BA-A 34 12
B2561-372-000 6 b5 GBR-10726000 24 32 GBR-25060AA0 22 2 MAZ-088270A0 6 42
B2619-372-000 2 16 GBR-10728000 24 46 GBR-25060BA0 22 1 MAZ-08828000 6 29
B3052-816-000 20 45 GBR-107430A0 22 19 GBR-25060CA0 24 1 MAZ-08829000 6 19
B3120-372-000 33 3 GBR-107430A0 24 16 GBR-250610AC 24 35 MAZ-15501000 6 3
B3121-372-000 33 4 GBR-10747000 22 18 GBR-250800A0 26 21 MAZ-15502000 6 4
B3125-012-000 6 56 GBR-10747000 24 15 GBR-30784AA0 22 39 MAZ-15509000 6 20
B5541-205-0A0 2 9 GBR-107480AA 2210 GBR-30788000 22 56 MAZ-15510000 6 30
B5542-205-000 20 63 GBR-107480AB 22 11 GBR-30788000 24 b2 MAZ-15514000 6 7
B8101-210-AAB 20 5 GBR-107480AB 24 8 GBR-308650A0 20 65 MAZ-15515000 6 31
B8103-980-000 20 57 GBR-107510A0 22 26 GCT-02906000 33 24 MAZ-15601000 6 81
B8105-210-AAA 20 6 GBR-107510A0 24 22 GPF-060600A0 20 18 MAZ-15602000 6 82
B8133-019-000 20 56 GBR-107610A0 22 4 GPF-06080000 20 17 MAZ-165070A0 6 21
B8150-210-000 20 26 GBR-107610A0 24 3 G6705-152-U0A 28 44 MAZ-165070B0 6 15
B8153-771-000 20 15 GBR-107720A0 22 35 MAZ-165080A0 6 25
B8202-205-000 20 41 GBR-107720A0 24 31 HA-0019100-00 22 42 MAZ-165080B0 6 23
B9101-5652-000 33 17 GBR-107740A0 2236 HA-0019100-00 24 38 MAZ-16522000 6 14
B9109-555-000 33 18 GBR-10775000 22 37 HA-0019100-1B 22 43 MAZ-166070A0 6 22
B9110-012-000 33 19 GBR-10782000 22 53 HA-0019100-1B 24 39 MAZ-166070B0 6 16
B9111-012-000 33 20 GBR-10782000 24 49 HA-0019100-1C 22 49 MAZ-166080A0 6 26
B9113-012-000 33 21 GBR-107850AC 24 36 HA-0019100-1C 24 45 MAZ-166080B0 6 24
B9121-012-000 20 54 | GBR-107850A0 2240 HA-0029000-00 22 46 MDP-170B1400 2 7
B9121-220-0A0 33 22 GBR-10786000 22 41 HA-0029000-00 24 42 MDP-170B1402 33 16
B9140-372-000 33 23 GBR-10786000 24 37 HA-0029800-00 22 6 M1001-590-000 28 b
GBR-107870A0 22 b4 HA-0029800-00 24 5 M1002-580-0A0 28 6
CM-2001000-01 28 14 GBR-107910AC 18 32 HA-0030300-0A 28 51 M1003-550-000 28 7
CM-3001000-01 28 15 GBR-107910A0 18 31 HA-0030300-0A 32 16 M1010-550-000 30 6
CM-3001001-01 22 57 GBR-10791000 18 35 HA-0042500-00 28 50 M1011-5906-000 3¢ 7
CM-3001001-01 28 43 GBR-108010A0 24 34 HA-0042500-00 32 15 M1012-590-000 30 8
CM-3002002-01 20 47 GBR-108410BC 26 2 HD-0003600-00 12 28 M3002-580-00B 28 9
GBR-108410B0 26 1 HF-0013020-P0 22 27 M3002-590-00A 30 4
D1401-L7V-V00 2 6 GBR-108420A0 26 5 HF-0013020-P0 24 23 ¥3002-590-00B 30 5
D1405-M7W-F00 2 10 GBR-108420A0 26 29 HF-0013063-P0 22 28 M3003-580-000 30 21
D1901-L7V-VBO 2 3 GBR-108430A0 14 20 HF-0013063-P0 24 24 M3003-590-00A 28 8
D1904-L7V-V00 2 4 GBR-108430A0 26 6 HF-0041010-00 30 17 M3004-511-00A 30 20
D1906-L7V-V00 2 5 GBR-108440A0 14 73 HF-0041050-P0 30 18 M8510-590-AA0 30 1
D2426-284-Y00 34 10 GBR-108440A0 26 7 HF-0051110-0B 22 14 M8510-590-BA0 30 2
D2431-555-B00 20 61 GBR-108450A0 16 66 HF-0051110-0B 24 12 M8540-580-0A0 28 10
D2527-232-D00 6 60 GBR-108450A0 26 9 HF-0051110-00 22 13 M8599-590-AA0 30 16
D2548-232-D00 6 34 GBR-108460AC 26 4 HF-0051110-00 24 10 M8599-590-0A0 30 15
D2572-M1Y-COF 6 49 GBR-108460A0 26 3 HG-0029100-0A 22 44 M8601-590-AB0 28 1
D3130-M1Y-C00 6 50 GBR-108470A0 26 8 HG-0029100-0A 24 40 M8602-590-AA0 28 2
D6042-555-B00 18 37 GBR-10852000 8§ 6 HG-0029100-00 22 45 M8604-590-AA0 28 4
D8113-555-B00 20 16 GBR-10852000 26 15 HG-0029100-00 24 41 M8604-590-0A0 28 3
D8204-555-D00 20 33 GBR-10853000 14 50 HK-0044400-20 18 36 M8606-590-0A0 30 3
GBR-10853000 26 16 HK-0044900-20 18 38 M8901-590-AA0 28 11
EA-9500B01-00 22 55 GBR-10854000 14 56 HK-0266500-80 28 19 M8901-590-BA0 28 12
EA-9500B01-00 24 50 GBR-10854000 26 17 HK-0542500-40 28 20 M9001-590-0A0 32 1
EA-9500B01-00 28 18 GBR-108550A0 10 50 HL-0087301-40 22 29 M9002-580-0A0 32 9
FA-9500B01-00 30 13 GBR-108550A0 26 18 HL-0087301-40 24 25 M9003-590-0A0 32 2
EA-9500802-00 28 26 GBR-108560A0 16 47 HM-0008600-10 28 21 M9004-590-04A0 323
FA-9502B05-00 30 11 GBR-108560A0 26 20 HX-0005600-0B 28 22 M9008-580-0A0 32 4
E56006-171-000 10 57 GBR-108580AC 26 13 HX-0011400-0A 22 47 M9017-580-0A0 32 11
E85623-304-000 30 19 GBR-10858040 26 12 HX-0011400-0A 24 43 M9020-580-AA0 32 6
E9567-319-000 28 16 GBR-108590A0 12 27 HX-0012300-0B 28 41 M9020-580-04A0 32 5
£9609-603-000 28 17 GBR-108590A0 26 19 HX-0012300-0C 4 11 M9021-580-0A0 32 14
£9613-601-000 22 5 GBR-11109000 10 54 HX-0014700-0C 28 23 M9022-590-04A0 32 1
E9613-601-000 22 15 GBR-11110000 10 51 HX-0015000-0B 22 21 M9023-590-0A0 32 8
E9613-601-000 24 4 GBR-11111000 10 55 HX-0015000-0B 24 18 M9024-580-0A0 32 13
E9613-601-000 24 11 GBR-11112000 10 24 HX-0022800-0A 22 7 M9028-580-0AC 32 12

—-35-—



NUMETRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% " NO ks H _NO s H__NO aE H N
M9031-590-0A0 32 10 SL-4030681-SF 28 29 SM-6041202-TP 14 26 WP-0280500-SC 16 9
}9640-510-00A 20 67 SL-4030881-SC 16 5 SM-6041202-TP 14 32 WP-0320500-SC § b5l
. SL-4030881-SC 22 22 SM-6041202-TP 14 36 WP-0320500-SC 16 59
NM-3034000-SF 28 27 SL-4030881-SC 24 19 SM-6041202-TP 14 62 WP-0320500-SC 18 24
NM-6030003-SC 28 28 SL-4030881-SC 26 14 SM-6041202-TP 16 38 WP-0370316-SD 33 31
NM-6040001-SC 8 28 | SL-4030881-SC 26 30 SM-6041402-TP 10 35 WP-0410846-SC 34 9
NM-6040001-SC 10 22 SL-4030881-SF 30 9 SM-6042002-TP 8 26 WP-0430800-SC 8§ 27
NM-6040001-SC 10 45 SL-4030891-SC 28 30 SM-6042002-TP 10 23 WP-0430800-SC 8§ 41
NM-6040001-8C 10 47 SL-4031081-SC 12 29 SM-6042502-TP 10 41 WP-0430800-SC 10 29
NM-6040001-SC 12 5 SL-4040881-SF 28 31 SM-6050802-TP 8§ 37 WP-0430800-SC 10 33
NH-6040001-SC 14 12 SL-4040881-SF 28 36 SM-6051202-TP 6 75 WP-0430800-SC 10 37
NM-6040001-SC 14 46 SL-4040891-SC 22 20 SM-6051202-TP 16 39 WP-0430800-SC 10 49
NM-6040001-SC 14 66 SL-4040891-SC 22 25 SM-6051202-TP 16 54 WP-0430800-SC 14 17
NM-6040001-SC 16 24 SL-4040891-SC 22 31 SM-6051602-TP 6 79 WP-0430800-SC 14 28
NM-6040001-SC 26 38 SL-4040891-SC 22 33 SM-6051602-TP 16 41 WP-0430800-SC 14 29
Ni-6040003-SC 4 15 SL-4040891-SC 24 17 SM-6051602-TP 26 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 49
NM-6050001-SC 8 23 SL-4040891-SC 24 21 SM-6051802-TP 10 10 WP-0430800-SC 14 61
NM-6050001-SC 10 14 SL-4040891-SC 24 27 SM-6052002-TP 16 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 65
N¥-6050001-SC 12 7 SL-4040891-SC 24 29 SM-6052502-TP 8§ 18 WP-0430800-SC 16 36
NM-6060001-SC 18 5 SL-4041081-SF 28 33 SM-6061202-TP 6 72 WP-0430800-SC 18 13
NM-6060001-SC 20 40 SL-4041091-SC 20 66 SM-6061602-TP 14 70 WP-0430801-SC 10 59
NM-6060001-SC 26 34 | SL-4041091-SC 22 50 SM-6062002-TP 1233 WP-0450801-SD 18 29
NM-6060001-SE 28 48 SL-4041091-SC 24 51 SM-6062502-TP 20 59 WP-0450801-SD 33 10
NM-6080001-SC 18 21 SL-4041091-SC 28 32 SM-6063002-TP 8§ 16 WP-0501016-8C 34 6
NM-6080721-SE 20 25 SL-4041091-SC 28 37 SM-6063002-TP 8§ 43 WP-0501016-SD 6 b3
NM-6120003-SE 20 27 SL-4041091-SC 28 38 SM-6066552-TP 20 37 WP-0501016-SD 6 73
NS-6080210-SP 6 45 SL-4041291-SC 22 17 SM-8030402-TP 14 30 WP-0531000-SC 18 30
NS-6090310-SP 6 47 SL-4041291-SC 24 14 SM-8040402-TP 12 30 WP-05631000-SC 26 33
NS-6110310-SP 4 9 SL-4051081-SF 28 39 SM-8040402-TP 16 52 WP-0531000-SD 6 77
NS-6110310-SP 33 9 SL-9082091-SE 20 12 SM-8040602-TP § 32 WP-0550836-SC 28 42
NS-6110360-SP 10 61 SM-0040601-SA 20 53 SM-8040602-TP 10 18 WP-0611626-SP 20 60
NS-6110360-SP 10 65 SM-0040601-SC 14 2 SM-8040602-TP 12 22 WP-0612056-SD 20 38
NS-6120310-SP 33 13 SM-0040601-SC 16 3 SM-8042502-TP 14 11 WP-0612516-SD 6 b6
NS-6150310-SP 6 35 SM-0040601-SC 18 17 SM-8050502-TP § 48 WP-0612516-SD 6 65
NS-6160430-SP 26 23 SM-0040601-8C 18 34 SM-8050502-TP 10 3 WP-0641600-SC 12 35
SM-0040801-SC 26 36 SM-8050502-TP 16 13 WP-0641600-SC 14 72

PH-0300125-S0 10 52 SM-0041001-SN 18 8 SM-8050602-TP 8§ 9 WP-0641600-SC 18 6
PH-0300185-S0 16 16 SM-0861201-8A 14 21 SM-8050602-TP 10 2 WP-0651001-8C 28 46
PS-0200062-KH 33 6 SM-0861201-SA 14 74 SM-8050602-TP 12 8§ WP-0651646-SC 20 39
SM-0861201-SA 16 67 SM-8050602-TP 12 26 WP-0671016-SE 20 20

RC-2500001-KP 12 2 SM-1031401-SC 10 63 SM-8050612-TP 12 12 WP-0740516-SP 33 14
RE-0200000-K0 8 b SM-1033501-8C 28 40 SM-8050812-TP 12 16 WP-0841601-SC 18 28
RE-0200000-K0 14 69 SM-1040601-SC 16 70 SM-8050842-TP 12 24 WP-0871602-SE 20 23
RE-0250000-K0 14 42 SM-1041201-SC 16 69 SM-8050842-TP 12 31 WP-0871602-SE 20 28
RE-0700000-K0 6 12 SM-3065052-TC 28 45 SM-8050842-TP 16 44 WS-0310002-KN 8 50
RE-1200000-K0 14 19 SM-4030601-8N 18 25 SM-9042510-SC 26 37 WS-0310002-KN 10 39
SM-4031851-SR 28 34 SM-9061203-SE 20 19 WS-0310002-KN 16 58

SB-1100004-00 16 42 SM-4040801-SN 18 12 SM-9082023-SE 20 22 WS-0310702-KS 28 35
SB-1150004-00 8 15 SM-4041001-8C 22 12 SM-9086523-SE 20 31 WS-0410002-KN 6 178
SD-0500301-SP 6 40 SM-4041001-8C 24 9 SS-1090510-SP 34 7 WS-0410002-KN § 40
SD-0550301-SP 6 38 SM-4051001-SN 18 15 SS-4110615-SP 4 12 WS-0410002-KN 8 46
SD-0600181-TP 4 5 SM-4860501-SC 16 8 SS-4110715-SP 33 1 WS-0410002-KN 10 28
SD-0600341-TP § 1 SM-5040601-SC 22 38 S§5-4110715-SP 33 8 WS-0410002-KN 10 32
SD-0600401-TP 8§ 11 SM-5040601-SC 24 33 SS-4110815-SP 18 3 WS-0410002-KN 10 36
Sp-0600651-TP 10 58 SM-6030602-TP 6 63 SS-5060310-SP 4 8 WS-0410002-KN 10 48
SD-0601021-SP 8 13 SM-6030602-TP 10 25 SS-6080340-SP 33 30 WS-0410002-KN 10 60
SD-0601021-SP 33 11 SM-6030802-TP 16 19 SS-6110810-TP 4 1 WS-0410002-KN 14 16
SD-0640391-TP 6 b4 SM-6030802-TP 16 57 S$§-6121210-SP 2 18 WS-0410002-KN 14 33
SD-0700332-SP 26 24 SH-6031202-TP 10 8 SS-6621220-SP 4 3 WS-0410002-KN 14 45
SD-0791271-SP 2 11 SM-6031402-TP 8§ 49 SS-7080510-TP 2 2 WS-0410002-KN 14 48
SK-3311601-SE 20 34 SM-6031402-TP 10 38 S$5-7090410-SP 6 17 WS-0410002-KN 14 57
SK-3311601-SE 20 42 SM-6040802-TN 22 51 SS-7090410-SP 6 27 WS-0410002-KN 14 58
SK-3341601-SE 20 64 SM-6040802-TN 24 47 SS-7091480-SP 6 41 WS-0410002-KN 14 60
SK-3381300-SC 34 8 SM-6040802-TP 14 59 SS-7110840-SP 6 170 WS-0410002-KN 14 64
SK-3382001-SE 20 68 SM-6040802-TP 14 63 SS-9090813-TP 33 32 WS-0410002-KN 14 67
SK-3382001-SE 30 14 | SM-6040802-TR 8 39 S5-9091010-SP 6 9 WS-0410002-KN 16 32
SK-3452601-SE 22 34 SM-6040802-TR 10 27 S5-9110460-CP 6 b1 WS-0410002-KN 16 35
SK-3452501-SE 24 30 SM-6040802-TR 14 13 SS-9110543-CP 6 71 WS-0410002-KN 20 51
SK-3482001-SE 28 52 SM-6040802-TR 16 34 SS-9151120-CP 6 64 WS-0410002-KS 4 16
SK-3483201-SE 20 356 SM-6041002-TP 10 31 $5-9621413-SP 6 52 WS-0510002-KN 8§ 19
SL-4030681-SC 22 16 Si-6041002-TP 14 9 ST-4031011-0R 30 12 WS-0510002-KN 26 32
SL-4030681-SC 22 32 SM-6041002-TP 14 15 ST-4031611-0R 30 10 WS-0510002-KP 6 76
SL-4030681-SC 22 52 SM-6041002-TP 14 23 WS-0510002-KS 10 13
SL-4030681-SC 24 13 SM-6041002-TP 14 47 TA-1250705-R0 4 10 WS-0610002-KN § 44
SL-4030681-SC 24 28 SM-6041002-TP 16 55 TA-2100904-R0 6 80 WS-0610002-KN 12 34
SL-4030681-SC 24 48 SM-6041202-TP 6 66 WS-0610002-KN 14 71

- 36 —




NUMETZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N s H__XNO mE H _NO ki B ___NO

WS-061000Z-KN 18 7 165-58009 33 33 182-00501 10 19

WS-061000Z-KN 28 47 165-58108 33 36 182-00501 33 37

WS-0621210-KR 20 21 165-58801 10 17 182-00709 6 62

WS-0861410-KR 20 24 165-59007 § 31 182-00907 16 64

WS-0861410-KR 20 29 165-59601 8 45 182-00956 16 63

165-60104 12 14 182-01103 16 53

100-87906 2 14 165-60203 12 32 182-01608 14 27

1 111-10707 10 62 165-60302 12 21 182-01905 16 6

111-55108 20 62 165-61607 12 15 182-01962 16 1

111-55207 20 32 165-61904 12 25 182-02002 16 7

111-58300 20 7 165-62001 12 18 182-02150 14 53

111-58409 20 8 165-62100 1223 182-02408 18 23

111-58516 20 11 165-62308 1220 182-03307 16 4

111-58607 20 9 165-62407 1219 182-04107 14 34

111-59001 20 14 165-62803 12 4 182-04503 16 25

111-59506 20 30 165-62902 12 6 182-04602 18 9

135-17602 6 2 165-65400 14 54 182-04701 33 38

135-40901 6 33 165-65509 14 55 182-05401 10 26

135-41313 2 13 165-65707 14 7 182-05708 10 12

135-51205 33 2 165-65905 14 22 182-05906 10 6

135-51254 33 1 165-66002 14 4 182-06003 10 1

138-06005 4 7 165-66408 14 25 182-06201 10 53

138-11906 6 57 165-66507 14 1 182-06409 10 7

138-12003 6 58 165-66606 14 10 182-06656 10 11

138-12102 33 15 165-67000 14 14 182-06706 8§ 24

138-17754 20 13 165-67166 14 31 182-06904 8§ 36

138-64509 4 17 165-67802 14 40 182-07209 12 11

139-43204 33 5 165-67901 14 43 182-07506 12 13

141-18152 20 3 165-68206 14 51 182-07902 8§ 17

141-18251 20 4 165-68404 16 30 182-09007 6 68

141-41402 6 11 1656-68602 16 61 182-09403 14 52

141-42251 4 13 165-68651 16 60 182-09502 14 35

141-45106 6 1 165-68909 16 26 182-12902 16 50

141-46104 6 10 165-69204 16 68 182-13405 16 11

141-46203 6 8 165-69501 16 18 182-13454 16 10

141-46302 6 13 165-69600 16 17 182-13504 16 12

141-46708 33 29 165-70103 16 21 182-17505 14 39

141-46757 33 27 165-70202 16 22 182-17752 8§ 33

141-46807 33 28 165-70301 16 23 182-17950 123

141-46906 6 69 165-70509 16 48 182-18008 16 71

141-47003 2 12 1656-70657 16 51 182-18206 8§ 3

141-47508 4 6 165-70707 16 33 182-18800 10 20

141-47607 4 4 165-70905 16 37 182-18909 14 6

141-47755 4 14 165-71408 16 49 182-19006 8§ 35

141-48407 2 20 165-71507 16 43 182-19204 14 37

141-90052 6 5 165-71804 16 45 182-19402 8§ 52

141-90151 6 6 165-71903 16 15 182-19501 16 20

141-90300 6 32 165-72406 14 24 182-19600 16 40

141-91951 20 2 165-72505 14 41 182-19709 8§ 2

141-92009 200 1 165-72703 16 28 182-19808 8§ 12

165-50105 8§ 38 165-72703 16 62 182-19907 26 25

165-50204 10 42 165-72703 16 65 182-22604 20 43

165-50402 10 40 165-73008 16 14 182-22703 20 46

165-51806 10 30 165-73305 14 44 182-27553 12 9

165-51905 10 16 165-73701 16 2 182-27603 6 6l

165-52309 10 21 165-73909 16 46 182-27702 8 42

165-52507 8§ 1 165-74006 14 18 182-27850 8§ 8§

165-52606 8§ 10 165-74105 14 3 182-27959 10 6

165-53208 8§ 21 165-77009 18 1 182-28007 20 48

165-53208 14 5 165-77108 18 18 182-28106 20 50

165-53307 8§ 22 165-77207 18 16 182-51553 18 27

165-54008 8§ 20 165-77207 18 33

165-54008 14 38 165-77306 18 20

165-54503 8§ 30 165-77405 18 22

165-56300 10 44 165-77504 18 11

1656-56409 10 43 165-79203 18 19

165-56607 10 34 165-82009 260 22

165-56706 8§ 14 165-82504 26 27

165-56805 8 25 165-82603 26 28

165-57209 8 4 165-82702 26 35

165-57209 14 68 165-83403 26 26

165-57308 10 15 165-86505 20 49

165-57407 10 4 170-07402 20 10

165-57506 8 29 178-45009 28 13

165-57605 8 34 182-00303 16 29

165-57902 10 9 182-00352 16 27

- 37—




MEMO

— 38 —




MEMO

-39 —







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 4984
TELEX : 422967

JUKI#%RREH

T 182 RRHA M HEHES-2-1 B P E S AER

TEL. 03-3480-1111({t3%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(4"4 ¥ L1 V)
BBLKSD, 28I
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KZDA—YYAPIHRBROLEDTFELCERTIEFHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KEDA—Y YRR, 1997558 REOBRUFRTHEELLLDOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1997.

97 - 05 Printed in Japan (F)



